
Item 6D – November 15, 2017 1

Truven Health Analytics 

Contract Extension
Item 6D – Group Insurance Board

Rachel Carabell, Senior Health Policy Advisor

Office of Strategic Health Policy



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 2

ETF Requests Approval For:
Two-year extension of the contract with Truven Health Analytics, LLC

• Contract Period: January 1, 2019 – December 31, 2020

• First of two, two-year opportunities for renewal

• Potential for contract amendments



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 3

Background
• Effective March 1, 2017, the Board 

signed a contract with Truven Health 

Analytics to provide a data warehouse 

and business intelligence tools for the 

GHIP.  

• The current contract expires 

December 31, 2018 unless extended 

by the Board.

• Implementation includes three 

phases.



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 4

Background
• Build an AdvantageSuite® data warehouse 

with three years of data (2014-2016)

• Provide Interactive Reporting, a visual 

business intelligence tool that aggregates 

data for analytics and provides standard 

reports

• Provide an ad-hoc report writer that allows 

ETF to develop its own reports directly from 

the data warehouse

Phase 1

Initial Target Q1 2018



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 5

Background

Phase 2
Development of: 

• Custom reports and dashboards

• Custom performance measures

Phase 3
Analysis of data looking for:

• Treatment compliance

• Performance outliers

• Possible integration of EHR/EMR data



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 6

Phases 2 & 3

Expected Implementation: Summer 2018

Current Status

Phase 1

• Expected Implementation: April 2018

• Data submission issues have largely been resolved

• Focus: Medical claims file submission

• First round of integration testing in progress

Phase 1  2

• Provider file 

submission 

• Giving health plans 

access to data on their 

members



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 7

Contract Extension 
• Recommend contract extension through December 31, 2020

• Mid-way through implementation

• No cost increase despite one month delay for phase one

• Updates to the project status and timeline will be provided at the February 

Board meeting



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 8

2018 Contract Amendment
ETF is considering the following contract amendments:

• Performance Guarantees

• Tied to identified phase 1, 2 or 3 project milestones

• Audit Requirement

• Third-party system and organization controls (SOC) audits annually



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 9

Questions?



Item 6D – November 15, 2017 10

Thank you

etf_wi etf.wi.gov
608-266-3285

1-877-533-5020
ETF E-mail Updates


